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191—13.10(505,522B) Violations and penalties. A prohibited person who engages in the business of
insurance without the consent of the commissioner or otherwise in violation of this chapter shall be
deemed to be in violation of Iowa Code section 522B.2 and is subject to the penalties provided in Iowa
Code section 522B.17.
[ARC 8309B, IAB 11/18/09, effective 12/23/09; ARC 4910C, IAB 2/12/20, effective 3/18/20]
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